potential adverse impacts to adjoining property will be mitigated. 

b. Structure size. Structures used in conjunction with a farm stand, farm sales, or farmers’ 
market shall comply with the following: 
1. Farm stands. Any permanent structure established and used for a farm stand 

shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet gross floor area.   

2. Farmers’ markets. Any new or existing permanent structure may be used for a 
farmers’ market without limitation to its size. 

3. Farm Sales. Any new or existing permanent structure used for farm sales shall